2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Open

Rank

A OWDN B

T9

11
T12

T14

16
T17

T19

T21

24

25

T26

28

T29

32
33
T34

T37

39
40

Kyle Wesolowski
Bob Mathers

Bo Brown

Mike Riley
Avery Helms
Justin Cheshire
Rob Maddox
Steve Houle
Brian Barth
Ralph Mathews
Matt Johnson
A.J. White
Jacoby Chappa
Jason Gooch
Tim Sanders
Gary Mousaw
Mike Bailey
Mike Mozur
Nick Hartzog
Tyler KausHagen
Brett Buchanan
Burton Chesterfield
John Gonczol
Tim Carpenter
Grant McCormick
Christian McCarter
Matt Lopez

Larry Dempsey
Brandon Kelley
Jeff Daily

Otis Ranson
Colby Peel

Jason Moody
Hugh Gulledge
Jeff Madison
Justin Morrell
Jason Eubanks
John Gonzalez
Charles Williams
Justin Lassiter

Score
68-70--138
69-69--138
70-70--140
72-69--141
76-70--146
73-73--146
73-73--146
73-75--148
71-78--149
77-72--149
74-76--150
73-78--151
74-77--151
77-75--152
76-76--152
78-76--154
76-80--156
79-77--156
80-77--157
77-80--157
81-77--158
80-78--158
81-77--158
80-79--159
79-81--160
78-83--161
82-79--161
84-78--162
79-84--163
83-80--163
82-81--163
79-85--164
83-82--165
85-82--167
83-84--167
83-84--167
83-86--169
87-82--169
84-91--175

100-102--202

Player of the Year Points

750.00
525.00
375.00
300.00
231.67
231.67
231.67
186.00
165.00
165.00
145.00
122.50
122.50
97.50
97.50
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:30 PM

Page: 1



2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Senior
Rank Score Player of the Year Points

1 Jay Manuel 73-75--148 750.00
2 Gary Grant 72-77--149 525.00
3 Danna Sutton 73-78--151 375.00
T4  Mark Durkin 76-77--153 282.50
Mike Brown 77-76--153 282.50

6 Tim Price 76-78--154 225.00
T7 Ray Higgins 79-76--155 188.67
Raobert Koenigkramer 79-76--155 188.67

Ron DePriest 74-81--155 188.67

T10 Bert Smith 78-78--156 150.00
Bobby Dempsey 82-74--156 150.00

T12 Drew Bass 80-77--157 122.50
Raobert Hinkle 78-79--157 122.50

T14 Kenny Barnes 80-81--161 97.50
Sean McNeil 83-78--161 97.50

16 William Lewis 84-85--169 75.00
17  DeWayne Ray 86-85--171 75.00
18  Bill Dibacco 89-84--173 75.00
T19 Don Sumner 86-93--179 75.00
John Carpenter 88-91--179 75.00

Ken Bedwell 87-92--179 75.00

22 Rick Baumann 91-90--181 75.00
23  DaleBarth 90-99--189 75.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:30 PM
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Open A

x Kyle Wesolowski, Eglin AFB, Fla. - 68-70—138 $130
Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 69-69—138 $80
Bo Brown, Pensacola, Fla. - 70-70—140 $60
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 72-69—141 $40
Justin Cheshire, Tallahassee, Fla. - 73-73--146

Rob Maddox, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 73-73—146 $30

Steve Houle, Ontario, CAN - 73-75--148
Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 71-78--149
Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 74-76--150
A.J. White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 73-78--151
Jacoby Chappa - 74-77--151
x —won playoff
Open B
Avery Helms, Niceville, Fla. - 76-70—146 $80
Ralph Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 77-72—149 $60
Jason Gooch, Navarre, Fla. - 77-75—152 $40
Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 76-76—152 $30
Gary Mousaw, Pensacola, Fla. - 78-76--154
Mike Bailey, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-80--156
Mike Mozur, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 79-77--156
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 77-80--157
Grant McCormick, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 79-81--160
Christian McCarter, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 78-83--161
Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 79-84--163

Colby Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 79-85--164

Open C
Nick Hartzog, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-77—157 $70
Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 81-77—158 $50

Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-78—158 $30
John Gonczol, Panama City, Fla. - 81-77—158

Tim Carpenter, Panama City, Fla. - 80-79--159

Matt Lopez, Pensacola, Fla. - 82-79--161

Otis Ranson, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 82-81--163

Jeff Madison, Panama City, Fla. - 83-84--167

Jason Eubanks, Dothan, Ala. - 83-86—169

Open D

Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 84-78—162 $60
Jeff Daily, Miramar Beach, Fla. - 83-80—163 $40
Jason Moody, Panama City, Fla. - 83-82—165  $30
Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 85-82--167

Justin Morrell, Pensacola, Fla. - 83-84--167

John Gonzalez, Mary Esther, Fla. - 87-82--169
Charles Williams, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 84-91--175
Justin Lassiter, Panama City, Fla. - 100-102--202

Senior A

Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 73-75—148  $120
Gary Grant, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 72-77—149  $70
Danna Sutton, Metarie, La. - 73-78—151 $50
Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 76-77—153 $40
Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 77-76--153

Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 76-78--154

Ray Higgins, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 79-76--155



Robert Koenigkramer, Niceville, Fla. - 79-76--155

Ron DePriest, Panama City, Fla. - 74-81--155

Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 78-78--156
Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-79--157

Senior B

Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 82-74—156 $70
Drew Bass, Greenville, Ala. - 80-77—157 $60
Kenny Barnes, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-81—161 $50
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 83-78—161 $40
William Lewis, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 84-85--169
DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 86-85--171

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 89-84--173

Don Sumner, Panama City, Fla. - 86-93--179

John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 88-91--179

Ken Bedwell, Cantonment, Fla. - 87-92--179

Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 91-90--181
Dale Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 90-99--189



2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - April 5, 2014

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
68

Par

Rank

WESOLOWSKI, Kyle
MATHERS, Bob
BROWN, Bo

1
2
3
4
5

69

70
71

33
35
39

BARTH, Brian

72
73
73
73
73
74
74
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
79
79
79
79
80
80
80

RILEY, Mike
T6 CHESHIRE, Justin

36
36
38
38
38
39
36
40

HOULE, Steve

MADDOX, Rob

WHITE, A.J.
T10 CHAPPA, Jacoby

JOHNSON, Matt
T12 BAILEY, Mike

HELMS, Avery

SANDERS, Tim
T15 GOOCH, Jason

37
38
38
43

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

MATHEWS, Ralph
T18 MCCARTER, Christian

MOUSAW, Gary
T20 KELLEY, Brandon

39

41

MCCORMICK, Grant
MOZUR, Mike

40

40

PEEL, Colby
T24 CARPENTER, Tim

42

CHESTERFIELD, Burton

HARTZOG, Nick
T27 BUCHANAN, Brett

41

81
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - April 5, 2014

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 36 72
T27 GONCZOL, John 4 3 6 4 5 6 5 5 7 45 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 36 81
T29 LOPEZ, Matt 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 40 6 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 42 82
RANSON, Otis 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 7 40 5 5 3 4 6 4 5 5 5 42 82

T31 DAILY, Jeff 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 43 4 4 2 5 5 5 5 6 4 40 83
EUBANKS, Jason 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 39 5 5 4 6 6 4 5 5 4 44 83
MADISON, Jeff 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 38 4 5 4 7 7 3 5 5 5 45 83
MOODY, Jason 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 7 40 4 6 3 5 6 3 5 6 5 43 83
MORRELL, Justin 5 4 7 4 5 6 5 3 4 43 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 40 83

T36 DEMPSEY, Larry 4 4 7 4 5 5 5 3 5 42 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 6 4 42 84
WILLIAMS, Charles 5 5 6 3 4 5 6 3 6 43 3 4 2 5 5 4 7 7 4 41 84

38 GULLEDGE, Hugh 4 5 5 3 3 5 6 4 5 40 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 4 45 85
39 GONZALEZ, John 5 5 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 41 4 7 3 7 5 4 6 5 5 46 87
40 LASSITER, Justin 4 5 6 5 7 5 10 3 5 50 6 5 3 7 8 3 6 6 6 50 100
41 KIMBRELL, Thomas X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:22 PM
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Senior Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - April 5, 2014

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
72
73
73
74
76
76
7
78
78
79
79
80
80
82

Par

Rank

36
38
38

GRANT, Gary

1

T2 MANUEL, Jay

SUTTON, Danna

DEPRIEST, Ron

4

37

T5 DURKIN, Mark

39
38
40
39

PRICE, Tim

BROWN, Mike
T8 HINKLE, Robert

7

SMITH, Bert
T10 HIGGINS, Ray

41

40

5

KOENIGKRAMER, Robert

T12 BARNES, Kenny

39
42

BASS, Drew

14 DEMPSEY, Bobby

15
16

40

83

41

MCNEIL, Sean

42

LEWIS, William
T17 RAY, DeWayne

86

42

86

SUMNER, Don

87

41

BEDWELL, Ken

19

88

20 CARPENTER, John

89

46

DIBACCO, Bill

21

90

BARTH, Dale

22
23

91

WD

BAUMANN, Rick
24 ROGERS, Johnny

WD

X

WD X

X

Page: 3
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - April 6, 2014

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
69

Par

Rank

37

T1 MATHERS, Bob

69

37

RILEY, Mike
T3 BROWN, Bo

70
70
70
72
73
73
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
79
79
80
80
80

Page: 4

35

HELMS, Avery

36
35

WESOLOWSKI, Kyle

MATHEWS, Ralph
T7 CHESHIRE, Justin

6

37

36
37

MADDOX, Rob
T9 GOOCH, Jason

38
35

HOULE, Steve
T11 JOHNSON, Matt

40

MOUSAW, Gary

41

SANDERS, Tim
T14 BUCHANAN, Brett

37
39
39
38
39
40

CHAPPA, Jacoby

GONCZOL, John

HARTZOG, Nick

MOZUR, Mike
T19 BARTH, Brian

39
40

CHESTERFIELD, Burton
DEMPSEY, Larry

WHITE, A.J.
T23 CARPENTER, Tim

39
38
40

LOPEZ, Matt
T25 BAILEY, Mike

39
40

DAILY, Jeff

40

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:22 PM



2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - April 6, 2014

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 72
T28 MCCORMICK, Grant 5 5 5 3 6 6 5 3 4 42 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 39 81
RANSON, Otis 4 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 5 42 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 39 81

T30 GONZALEZ, John 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 40 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 7 5 42 82
GULLEDGE, Hugh 6 5 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 41 4 5 2 6 4 5 5 6 4 41 82
MOODY, Jason 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 3 7 42 3 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 40 82

33 MCCARTER, Christian 4 4 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 42 5 4 3 7 5 3 5 5 4 41 83
T34 KELLEY, Brandon 4 5 7 3 4 5 6 3 5 42 4 4 3 S5 7 3 5 7 4 42 84
MADISON, Jeff 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 3 5 41 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 6 5 43 84
MORRELL, Justin 4 5 7 4 5 6 6 5 4 46 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 38 84

37 PEEL, Colby 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 41 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 44 85
38 EUBANKS, Jason 5 6 5 3 4 4 5 3 6 41 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 5 45 86
39  WILLIAMS, Charles 5 5 7 4 5 5 5 4 5 45 4 6 4 4 7 4 5 8 4 46 91
40 LASSITER, Justin 8§ 7 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 50 8 4 4 8 8 4 6 6 4 52 102

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:22 PM
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Senior Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - April 6, 2014

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
75
76
76
76
77
7
7
78
78
78
78
79

Par

Rank

37

DEMPSEY, Bobby
MANUEL, Jay

1
2

37

38
38
38
38
38
39
37

T3 BROWN, Mike

HIGGINS, Ray

4

KOENIGKRAMER, Robert

T6 BASS, Drew

DURKIN, Mark

GRANT, Gary
T9 MCNEIL, Sean

40

PRICE, Tim

40

SMITH, Bert

37

SUTTON, Danna
13 HINKLE, Robert
T14 BARNES, Kenny

38
42

8l

8l

42

DEPRIEST, Ron
DIBACCO, Bill

T17 LEWIS, William

42

16

85

42

85

43

RAY, DeWayne

90
91

42

BAUMANN, Rick
20 CARPENTER, John

19
21

47

92
93
99

48

BEDWELL, Ken
SUMNER, Don

BARTH, Dale

47

22
23

50

Page: 6
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1 -- April 5, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 351-368 4 4.22 14 0 6 39 17 0 1

2 375-405 4 4.24 13 0 8 35 17 3 0

3 509-539 5 5.03 17 1 16 32 10 3 1

4 158-192 3 3.70 4 0 0 33 21 6 3

5 348-355 4 441 9 0 7 32 19 2 3

6 373-410 4 4.75 3 0 2 25 26 9 1

7 462-480 5 5.00 18 0 15 38 8 1 1

8 167-189 3 343 8 0 5 32 21 4 1

9 388-422 4 4.62 5 0 4 27 24 5 3
10 315-348 4 411 15 0 11 37 12 3 0
11 398-422 4 4.57 6 0 3 27 28 4 1
12 169-187 3 3.33 11 1 5 29 28 0 0
13 523-544 5 5.25 12 0 10 34 12 7 0
14 386-423 4 481 2 0 6 19 25 9 4
15 194-219 3 3.56 7 0 1 31 27 3 1
16 411-447 4 491 1 0 2 22 22 14 3
17 483-511 5 5.10 16 0 16 28 16 3 0
18 371-430 4 4.38 10 0 3 37 19 4 0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 63
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 3131-3360 36 39.397 1 63 293 163 33 14
In 3250-3531 36 40.016 1 57 264 189 47 9
Total 6381-6891 72 79.413 2 120 557 352 80 23

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:24 PM
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Round 2 -- April 6, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 351-368 4 4.35 11 0 6 35 18 3 1
2 375-405 4 457 5 0 3 31 21 6 2
3 509-539 5 5.43 10 1 5 30 21 5 1
4 158-192 3 344 9 0 4 33 20 6 0
5 348-355 4 457 6 0 4 30 20 7 2
6 373-410 4 4.24 14 0 8 35 17 3 0
7 462-480 5 511 17 1 10 37 12 2 1
8 167-189 3 3.56 8 0 3 27 28 5 0
9 388-422 4 4.56 7 0 2 33 21 5 2
10 315-348 4 4.24 15 0 9 35 16 2 1
11 398-422 4 4.70 3 0 2 26 27 5 3
12 169-187 3 3.32 13 0 2 40 20 1 0
13 523-544 5 497 18 0 20 31 9 1 2
14 386-423 4 4.84 1 0 5 25 18 8 7
15 194-219 3 3.62 4 0 1 30 26 4 2
16 411-447 4 4.73 2 0 3 19 35 5 1
17 483-511 5 5.22 16 0 10 36 11 5 1
18 371-430 4 4.32 12 0 8 33 16 6 0
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 63
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3131-3360 36 39.825 2 45 291 178 42 9
In 3250-3531 36 39.952 0 60 275 178 37 17
Total 6381-6891 72 79.778 2 105 566 356 79 26

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:41 PM
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1 - Round 2 -- April 5-6, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 351-368 4 4.29 13 0 12 74 35 3 2
2 375-405 4 441 10 0 11 66 38 9 2
3 509-539 5 5.23 14 2 21 62 31 8 2
4 158-192 3 357 6 0 4 66 41 12 3
5 348-355 4 4.49 7 0 11 62 39 9 5
6 373-410 4 4.49 8 0 10 60 43 12 1
7 462-480 5 5.06 18 1 25 75 20 3 2
8 167-189 3 349 9 0 8 59 49 9 1
9 388-422 4 4.59 4 0 6 60 45 10 5
10 315-348 4 4.18 15 0 20 72 28 5 1
11 398-422 4 4.64 3 0 5 53 55 9 4
12 169-187 3 3.33 12 1 7 69 48 1 0
13 523-544 5 511 17 0 30 65 21 8 2
14 386-423 4 4.83 1 0 11 44 43 17 11
15 194-219 3 3.59 5 0 2 61 53 7 3
16 411-447 4 4.82 2 0 5 41 57 19 4
17 483-511 5 5.16 16 0 26 64 27 8 1
18 371-430 4 4.35 11 0 11 70 35 10 0
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 126
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3131-3360 36 39.611 3 108 584 341 75 23
In 3250-3531 36 39.984 1 117 539 367 84 26
Total 6381-6891 72 79.595 4 225 1123 708 159 49

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:25 PM Page: 1



2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Open $100 each
Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 3 Jason Moody
4 3 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 3 Mike Riley
7 4 Tie
8 2 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 2 Tie
13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 2 Bo Brown
16 3 Bo Brown
17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:23 PM

Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1

Senior $33 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Drew Bass
3 4 Tie
4 3 Tie
5 4 Tie
6 3 Mark Durkin
7 4 Tie
8 2 Tie
9 3 Robert Koenigkramer
10 3 Tie
11 3 Mike Brown
12 1 Robert Hinkle
13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Tie
16 3 Ron DePriest
17 4 Tie
18 4 Tie

Page:
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2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Open $100 each
Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Tie

2 3 Tie

3 3 Avery Helms
4 2 Tie

5 3 Tie

6 3 Tie

7 3 Justin Cheshire
8 2 Matt Johnson
9 3 Tie

10 3 Tie

11 3 Tie

12 2 Hugh Gulledge
13 4 Tie

14 3 Tie

15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 4 Tie

18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/6/2014 7:23 PM

Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1

Senior $33 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Bert Smith
3 5 Tie
4 2 Jay Manuel
5 4 Tie
6 3 Tie
7 5 Tie
8 2 Tie
9 4 Tie
10 3 Jay Manuel
11 4 Tie
12 2 Don Sumner
13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 2 Robert Hinkle
16 3 Don Sumner
17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie

Page:
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
1 Matt Johnson 995.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 500.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 145.0

2 Bob Mathers 983.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 250.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 208.3
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 525.0

3 Kyle Wesolowski 750.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 750.0
4 Mike Riley 695.8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 187.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 208.3
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 300.0

5 Brian Barth 657.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 142.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 350.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 165.0

6 Rob Maddox 569.2
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 187.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 150.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 231.7

7 Dillon Humphrey 550.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

8 Justin Cheshire 406.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 231.7

9 Bo Brown 375.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 375.0
10 Tyler KausHagen 267.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 142.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

11 John Eiland 260.8
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 52.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 208.3

12 Avery Helms 231.7
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 231.7
13 Shane White 230.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 115.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 4/6/2014 7:30 PM
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Rank
14

T15

T15

17

18

19

20

21

T22

T22

T22

T22

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division

Name

Dalton Humphrey
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 90.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 135.0

Larry Dempsey
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Grant McCormick
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Tim Sanders
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 97.5

Otis Ranson
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 70.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Christian McCarter
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 115.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Steve Houle
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 186.0

Jim Kemp
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 105.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0

Brett Buchanan
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Tim Carpenter
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Jason Eubanks
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
John Gonczol
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Value/Points
225.0

200.0

200.0

197.5

195.0

190.0

186.0

180.0

175.0

175.0

175.0

175.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

T22 Jason Moody 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T22 Justin Morrell 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T22 Charles Williams 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

29 A.J. White 172.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 122.5

T30 Burton Chesterfield 165.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 90.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T30 Ralph Mathews 165.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 165.0
32 Jason Gooch 147.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 97.5

33 Nick Hartzog 127.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 52.5
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T34 Mike Bailey 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T34 John Gonzalez 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T34 Hugh Gulledge 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T34 Jeff Madison 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T34 Colby Peel 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

39 Jacoby Chappa 122.5
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 122.5
40 Brandon Shelley 115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 115.0
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Rank
T41

T41

43

T44
T44
T44
T44
T44

Ta4

50

51

T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52

T52

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Manuel Gonzalez
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
Michael Riley
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Zac Dittmer
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 95.0

Jeff Daily

2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Brandon Kelley

2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Justin Lassiter

2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Matt Lopez

2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Gary Mousaw

2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Mike Mozur

2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Daniel Anderson
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 70.0

Kyle Mayne
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 55.0

Tony Beaver

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
John Brady

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
Charlie Commander

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
Kevin Daniels

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
John Drysdale

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Cole Glass

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
Blake Lowry

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
Josh Schenkel

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
Jacob White

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Value/Points

100.0

100.0

95.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

70.0

55.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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Rank

10

11

12

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Name

Mike Brown
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 500.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 282.5

Jay Manuel
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 208.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 105.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 750.0

Gary Grant
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 150.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 300.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 525.0

Robert Hinkle
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 142.5
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 122.5

Bert Smith
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 208.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 300.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 150.0

Drew Bass
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 208.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 187.5
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 122.5

Danna Sutton
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 375.0

Bobby Dempsey
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 135.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 150.0

Tim Price
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 95.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 225.0

Ron DePriest
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 120.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 188.7

Mark Durkin
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 282.5

David Hancock
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 105.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 142.5

Value/Points
1132.5

1063.3

975.0

765.0

658.3

518.3

375.0

335.0

320.0

308.7

282.5

247.5
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Rank
13

14

15

T16

T16

18

19

20

21

T22

T22

T22

25

T26

T26

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name Value/Points
John Carpenter 220.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 95.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Chuck Roehm 210.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 85.0

Don Sumner 200.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Ray Higgins 188.7
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 188.7

Robert Koenigkramer 188.7
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 188.7

Harry Black 187.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 187.5

Dale Barth 180.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 55.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Sean McNeil 1725
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 97.5

Bill Dibacco 160.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 85.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Rick Baumann 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Ken Bedwell 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

DeWayne Ray 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Marv McKinley 120.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 120.0
Joe Scully 115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 65.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Fred Swope 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 115.0
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Rank
28

29

30

31

32

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name Value/Points

Kenny Barnes 97.5
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 97.5

William Lewis 75.0
2014 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Gerald Johnson 65.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 65.0

Broward Sapp 55.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 55.0

Tom Overby 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0
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